Amendment #1
Finance & Procurement

Date: March 2, 2026

Agreement #: 6533 — Flygt Pump and Motor Repairs
Contractor/Consultant: Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc.
Current Amount: $775,000.00

V.

Section 3, Compensation and Payment, of the Agreement is amended by increasing the amount
$500,000.00; therefore, the revised total amount of the Agreement is up to $1,275,000.00.

Attachment B (Bid Form) is deleted from the Agreement and is replaced with Attachment B-1,
which is attached to this Amendment #1 and is incorporated into the Agreement by reference as
if set out here in its entirety. The increase in the total dollar amount is to purchase additional parts
and materials needed due to a large number of Flygt pumps currently in service and requiring
repairs, including a higher proportion of large capacity horsepower units.

The dollar increase to the Agreement in part | of this Amendment #1 applies to each renewal year
of the Agreement if the parties mutually agree to exercise an option to renew and if future sufficient
funds are appropriated for this Agreement in each succeeding fiscal year’s budget of the City.

This Amendment #1 is effective upon the date of final execution by the City, unless an earlier date
is expressly stated within this document.

To the extent that the provisions of this Amendment #1 conflict with any provisions of the Agreement
and prior amendments, if any, the provisions of this Amendment #1 shall prevail and control for all
intents and purposes.

Frank Pardo- 03/02/2026

Frank Pardo (Mar 2, 2026 16:13:03 CST)

Sergio Villasana Date Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc. Date
Director, Finance & Procurement

Reviewed by:
Clavton Smith 03/02/2026

Cla ton Smith (Mar 026 16:00:40 CST)

Contracts Manager Date

Approved as to legal form:

Assistant City Attorney Date



Attachment B-1

ltem | Description | Unit 1 Year Qty | Unit Price | Total Price
Parts/Materials Estimate
] Parts/Materials EA | $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00
2 | Shipping Allowance for EA $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Parts/Material
3 | Environmental Fee EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Allowance
Labor
4 | Shop Mechanic (ST) Labor HR 1,000 $145 $145,000.00
M-F 8:00 am-5:00 pm
Total $1,275,000.00




	Blank Page



